GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4230
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2016

Meeting of RCAC of NI1OS
4230. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government allows outside persons to attend the Advisory Committee of the Regional Centres (RCACs) meetings of National Institute of Open Schooling
(NIOS); and

(b) if so, the details of the rule including amendments to the same and if not, the steps taken against the regional centres violating this regulation during the last three years in the country?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) and (b) : NIOS allows outside Academic experts in the Regional Centre Advisory Committees (RCACs) to deal with the academic activities of NIOS. Regional Directors of NIOS are conveners of the Regional Centre Advisory Committees. No such incident of violation of regulations came to the notice of NIOS during the last three years.
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